Expected volatility was determined by calculating the historical volatility of the Group’s share price
over the year prior to the grant date. The expected life used in the model has been adjusted, based on
management’s best estimate, for the effects of non-transferability, exercise restrictions, and
behavioural considerations. The weighted average contractual life of options outstanding at 31
December 2007 was 3 years (2006: 3 years)

The Group recognised total expenses of £2,000 related to equity-settled share-based payment
transactions in 2007 (2006 - £5,000).

27.  POST BALANCE SHEET EVENTS

There are no post balance sheet events to report.

 43

MediaZest plc

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

28.  TRANSITION TO IFRS

MediaZest plc reported under UK GAAP in its previously published financial statements for the year
ended 31 December 2006. The analysis below shows a reconciliation of net assets and loss as reported
under UK GAAP as at 31 December 2006 to the revised net assets and loss under IFRS as reported in
these financial statements at the transition date for the Company, being 1 January 2006.

Reconciliation of equity at 31 December 2006   UK GAAP Adjustment IFRS
Group   £'000 £'000 £'000

Fixed Assets
Goodwill   2,622 150 2,772
Plant and equipment   105  105
Total Non-Current Assets   2,727 150 2,877

Current assets
Inventories   142  142
Trade and other receivables   535  535
Cash and other equivalents   569  569
Total Current Assets   1,246  1,246

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables (430)  (430)
Current tax liability   (73)  (73)
Total Current Liabilities   (503)  (503)

Net Current Assets   743  743

Net Assets   3,470 150 3,620

Equity
Share capital   2,283  2,283
Share premium account   3,211  3,211
Other reserves   5  5
Retained earnings   (2,029) 150 (1,879)
Equity shareholders’ funds   3,470 150 3,620

The adjustment arises following the reversal of the goodwill amortisation for 2006.

 44

MediaZest plc

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

28.  TRANSITION TO IFRS – (continued)

Reconciliation of loss for the year ended 31 December
2006  UK GAAP Adjustment IFRS
Group  £'000 £'000 £'000

Revenue  3,171  3,171

Cost of sales  (2,053)  (2,053)

Gross profit  1,118  1,118

Administrative expenses  (2,249) 150 (2,099)

Operating loss  (1,131) 150 (981)

Finance costs  (8)  (8)

Loss on ordinary activities before taxation  (1,139) 150 (989)

Tax on loss on ordinary activities  - - -

Loss on ordinary activities after taxation  (1,139) 150 (989)

Loss per ordinary 10p share
   Basic  £0.05  £0.04
   Diluted  £0.05  £0.04

The adjustment arises following the reversal of the goodwill amortisation for 2006

 45

MediaZest plc

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

28.  TRANSITION TO IFRS – (continued)

Reconciliation of equity as at 1 January 2006   UK GAAP Adjustment IFRS
Group   £'000 £'000 £'000

Fixed Assets
Goodwill   2,772   2,772
Plant and equipment   128   128
Total Non-Current Assets   2,900   -   2,900

Current assets
Inventories   169   169